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Start : 20:30, End : 21:30

1 YART - Yamaha Official Team EWC AUT EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:52.997 15 - - 1:52.286
2 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM BEL EWC BMW M1000RR 1:53.502 17 0.505 0.505 1:53.491
3 F.C.C. TSR Honda France JPN EWC Honda CB R1000 RR-R 1:54.252 14 1.255 0.750 1:53.925
4 ERC Endurance Ducati GER EWC Ducati Panigale V4R 1:54.262 14 1.265 0.010 1:54.215
5 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE FRA EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:54.411 16 1.414 0.149 1:53.976
6 Yoshimura SERT Motul JPN EWC Suzuki GSX-R1000R 1:54.598 9 1.601 0.187 1:54.344
7 TATI TEAM BERINGER RACING FRA EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:54.936 4 1.939 0.338 1:54.554
8 VILTAIS RACING IGOL FRA EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:55.109 9 2.112 0.173 1:55.000
9 Wójcik Racing Team EWC 77 POL EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:55.940 23 2.943 0.831 1:55.525

10 TEAM MOTO AIN FRA EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:56.043 4 3.046 0.103 1:55.850
11 Slider Endurance FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:56.423 16 3.426 0.380 1:56.408
12 Wójcik Racing Team STK 777 POL SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:56.901 20 3.904 0.478 1:56.848
13 MACO RACING Team SVK EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:56.903 15 3.906 0.002 1:56.474
14 Team LRP Poland POL EWC BMW S1000RR 1:56.964 3 3.967 0.061 1:56.879
15 Team Bolliger Switzerland #8 SUI EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:57.251 23 4.254 0.287 1:56.816
16 3ART BEST OF BIKE FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:57.408 7 4.411 0.157 1:57.060
17 RAC41-CHROMEBURNER FRA SST Honda CB R1000 RR-R 1:57.549 20 4.552 0.141 1:57.245
18 TEAM LH RACING FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:57.555 17 4.558 0.006 1:57.228
19 TEAM 18 SAPEURS POMPIERS CMS MOTOSTORE FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:57.585 10 4.588 0.030 1:57.183
20 TEAM 33 LOUIT APRIL MOTO FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:57.618 24 4.621 0.033 1:56.798
21 NATIONAL MOTOS HONDA FRA SST Honda CB R1000 RR-R 1:58.008 11 5.011 0.390 1:57.802
22 TRT 27 / Bazar 2 La Becane FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:58.179 8 5.182 0.171 1:57.815
23 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:58.410 9 5.413 0.231 1:57.930
24 METISS FRA EXP Metiss 1:58.415 9 5.418 0.005 1:57.965
25 TEAM NORMANDIE MOTO SPORT FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:58.636 23 5.639 0.221 1:58.307
26 PITLANE ENDURANCE #86 - JP3 FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:58.660 24 5.663 0.024 1:58.198
27 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:58.810 3 5.813 0.150 1:58.447
28 No Limits Motor Team ITA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:59.007 10 6.010 0.197 1:59.007
29 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:59.725 3 6.728 0.718 1:59.054
30 MOTOS BOX COMPETITION FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1-M 1:59.729 14 6.732 0.004 1:59.393
31 JUNIOR TEAM LMS SUZUKI FRA SST Suzuki GSX-R1000R 1:59.741 12 6.744 0.012 1:59.706
32 Team Aviobike ITA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:59.901 21 6.904 0.160 1:59.658
33 TONE RT SYNCEDGE 4413 BMW JPN EWC BMW M1000RR 1:59.913 13 6.916 0.012 1:59.501
34 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 GER EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 2:00.236 10 7.239 0.323 1:59.999
35 ADSS 97 GBR SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 2:00.586 19 7.589 0.350 2:00.234
36 JMA RACING ACTION BIKE FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 2:00.796 19 7.799 0.210 2:00.386
37 TEAM FMR34 LYCÉE PIERRE MENDES FRANCE M… FRA EXP Yamaha YZF-R1 2:01.386 8 8.389 0.590 2:00.744
38 FALCON RACING FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 2:01.476 12 8.479 0.090 2:01.451
39 Team TCP FRA EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 2:02.375 18 9.378 0.899 2:02.290
40 SEIGNEUR MOTORSPORT Team MONT BLANC FRA SST BMW S1000HP4 2:02.891 13 9.894 0.516 2:02.323
41 impact lcr endurance FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 2:03.276 4 10.279 0.385 2:03.004
42 CAP ENDURANCE FRA EXP Ducati Panigale V4R 2:03.910 4 10.913 0.634 2:03.750
43 TEAM 202 FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 2:04.902 10 11.905 0.992 2:04.182
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